

S/L 61
24.04.2026
Court No.9
Swd

CPAN 1852 of 2025

**Raju Sarkar & Anr.
Vs.
Shailendra Uttam
The Regional Director ER SSC & Ors.**

**With
WPA 23411 of 2025**

**Raju Sarkar & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Debasish Kundu,
Mr. Bidan Modak,
Mr. Sudepto Kumar Basu.*

... for the Petitioner.

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner is present.
2. This application is directed against the alleged violation of order dated 03.10.2025 passed in WPA 23411 of 2025.
3. Perused the petition filed, heard learned Advocate.
4. Let notice of this application and copy be served upon the contemnor-respondent within one week.
Affidavit of service be filed.
5. Let the matter appear on 8th May, 2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)