

S/L 7
12.06.2026
Court No.9
Swd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CPAN 1852 of 2025

Raju Sarkar & Anr.
Vs.
Shailendra Uttam, Regional Director (E.R.) SSC &
Ors.

With
WPA 23411 of 2025

Raju Sarkar & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Kundu,
Mr. Sudepto Kumar Basu.

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta,
Mr. Tapan Bhanja,
Mr. Gourab Karmakar..

... for the Alleged Contemnors.

1. The learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. It is submitted by the learned Advocate that the appeal preferred against the Judgment and Order dated 03.10.2025 is already disposed of and the order dated 03.10.2025 is not varied by the Hon'ble Appeal Court.
3. In the facts and circumstances, learned Advocate for the contemnors prays for time to comply the order dated 03.10.2025.
4. Thus, in the interest of justice the matter stands adjourned till 24th July, 2026 to file compliance report.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)